	Docket No. 58085-010203	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	11.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gregory B. Hale Tom Craven Dale A. Stafford Kenneth W. Schweizer Andrew Schwalb	DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC. 500 South Buena Vista Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No	Burbank, California 91521-0165	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: April 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/687,226		
·	iached? ⊈rYes Korn No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Charles Berman, Esq.	☐ Enclosed	
Greenberg Traurig LLP 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400 E Santa Monica, California 90404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-2638	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles Berman, Esq. (Reg. No. 29,249)  Name of Person Signing	April 21, 2004 Signature  Date	
<del>-</del> -	<del>_</del>	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 58085-010203

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GREGORY B. HALE, residing at 5205 Abelia Drive, Orlando, Florida 32819; DALE A. STAFFORD, residing at 1355 Kelso Blvd., Windermere, Florida 34786; ANDREW SCHWALB, 6537 Sinisi Drive, Mt. Dora, Florida 32757; TOM CRAVEN, residing at 516 Forest Street, Windermere, Florida 34786; and KENNETH W. SCHWEIZER, residing at 4739 Indian Gap Drive, Orlando, Florida 32812; the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented MANAGEMENT OF THE FLOW OF PERSONS IN RELATION TO CENTERS OF CROWD CONCENTRATION VIA TELEVISION CONTROL, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 15, 2003, as Application No. 10/687,226, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its statewide administrative offices located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to us, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

\\LA-SRV01\234905v01

PATENT REEL: 014543 FRAME: 0150 -21-04

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 4-19-04	GREGORY & HALE
Witnessed By:  Chlati Hawkins  signature name: Nathalie Hawkins  adddress:  141 Longhirst Loof  Ocoee FL 34761	Witnessed By:  White Stop  signature  name: White Stop  adddress: 421 East Manuellation are  Claused 20 547
Dated:	By DALE A. STAFFORD
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: adddress:	signature name: adddress:

signatures continued on following page

والمسامح

Docket No. 58085-010203

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

n.,

Daigo;	Бу <u></u>
<del>-</del> -	GREGORY B. HALE
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature	signature
name:	name:
adddress:	adddress:
Dated: 04/19/04	By Dale A. STAFFORD
Witnessed By:  (Condition Baken)  signature	Witnessed By:
of lungbooth W. Baken	
signature()	signature
name: Elizapicze W. BAKER	name: Toward Evens
adddress: <u>2915 Herrory</u> RJ. Aubuchdale, FL 33823	adddress: 753 Herby Blod
Auburndale. FL 33823	Kissimmee FL 34744

signatures continued on following page

Docket No. 58085-010203

## signatures continued from previous page

Dated: <u>APRIL 19 2004</u>	By ANDREW SCHWALE
Witnessed By:  Divide  signature name:  DAVID GROSS  adddress:  Q51 CATEBRATION AVE  CELEBRATION FL 34747	Witnessed By:    Signature   Signature   September   S
Dated: APRIL 19, 2004 Witnessed By: David Com	By TOM CRAVENCE LEE  Witnessed By: Teresa Lee
signature name: DAVID GROSS adddress: \$51 CELEBRATION AVE.  COLERRATION, FL 34-74-7	signature
Dated:	By KENNETII W. SCHWEIZER
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: adddress:	signature name: adddress:

PATENT REEL: 014543 FRAME: 0153

## signatures continued from previous page

Dated:	Ву
Dateti	ANDREW SCHWALB
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature	signature
name:	name:
adddress:	adddress:
Dated:	By
	TOM CRAVEN
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature	signature
name:	name:
adddress:	adddress:
Dated: 4/19/04	By KENNETHON SCHWEIZER
Witnessed By: Tachins	Witnessed By:  Signature
signatike name: Nathalie Hawkins	name: Wishe SMetz
adddress: 141 Longhirst Gor	adddress: 44 Cart Mynulcola ha
Dees FL 34761	Clause PC 7111

\\LA-SRVQ1\234905v01

RECORDED: 04/21/2004

**PATENT REEL: 014543 FRAME: 0154**